ARIZONA PROPOSED NEW MAXIMUM RATES PENDIING COMMISSION
APPROVAL

SERVICES AFFECTED BY THIS APPLICATION

SERVICE

TERM

EXISTING
MAXIMUM
MONTHLY
RECURING
CHARGE

EXISTING
MAXIMUM
NON-RECURING
CHARGE
(INSTALLATION
OR CHARGE)

PROPOSED
MAXIMUM
MONTHLY
RECURING
CHARGE

PROPOSED
MAXIMUM
NON-RECURING
CHARGE
(INSTALLATION
OR CHARGE)

Basic
Business
On-Net

Month to Month

$45.00

$67.50

$120.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
On-Net

1-year

$40.50

$67.50

$120.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
On-Net

2-year

$39.00

$67.50

$120.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
On-Net

3-year

$36.00

$67.50

$120.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
Off-Net
(Qwest Zone
1)

Month to Month

$45.00

$67.50

$175.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
Off-Net
(Qwest Zone
1)

1-year

$45.00

$67.50

$175.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
Off-Net
(Qwest Zone
1)

2-year

$45.00

$67.50

$175.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
Off-Net
(Qwest Zone
1)

3-Year

$45.00

$67.50

$175.00

$200.00




Basic
Business
Off-Net
(Qwest Zone
2)

Month to Month

$55.00

$67.50

$175.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
Off-Net
(Qwest Zone
2)

1-year

$55.00

$67.50

$175.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
Off-Net
(Qwest Zone
2)

2-year

$55.00

$67.50

$175.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
Off-Net
(Qwest Zone
2)

3-year

$55.00

$67.50

$175.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
Off-Net
(Qwest Zone
3)

Month to Month

$105.00

$67.50

$175.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
Off-Net
(Qwest Zone
3)

1-year

$100.00

$67.50

$175.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
Off-Net
(Qwest Zone
3)

2-year

$98.00

$67.50

$175.00

$200.00

Basic
Business
Off-Net
(Qwest Zone
3)

3-year

$96.00

$67.50

$175.00

$200.00




Market
Expansion
Line

Month to Month

$27.00

$67.50

$40.35

No Change

Market
Expansion
Line

1-year

$27.00

$67.50

$40.35

No Change

Market
Expansion
Line

2-year

$27.00

$67.50

$40.35

No Change

Market
Expansion
Line

3-year

$27.00

$67.50

$40.35

No Change

Market
Expansion
Line
Additional
Pathway

Month to Month

$15.00

$25.00

$40.35

$60.00

Market
Expansion
Line
Additional
Pathway

1-Year

$15.00

$25.00

$40.35

$60.00

Market
Expansion
Line
Additional
Pathway

2-Year

$15.00

$25.00

$40.35

$60.00

Market
Expansion
Line
Additional
Pathway

3-Year

$15.00

$25.00

$40.35

$60.00

Zayo ISDN
PRI (On-Net)

1-Year

$690.00

$750.00

$4320.00

$8,400.00

Zayo ISDN
PRI (On-Net)

2-Year

$690.00

$750.00

$4320.00

$8,400.00

Zayo ISDN
PRI (On-Net)

3-Year

$650.00

$500.00

$4320.00

$8,400.00




Zayo ISDN
PRI (Off-
Net)

2-Year

$935.00

$750.00

ICB

ICB

Zayo ISDN
PRI (Off-
Net)

3-Year

$860.00

$500.00

ICB

ICB

Zayo Digital
Voice T1
(On-net)

2-Year

$835.00

$750.00

$4320.00

$8,400.00

Zayo Digital
Voice T1
(On-net)

3-Year

$750.00

$500.00

$4320.00

$8,400.00

Zayo Digital
Voice T1
(Off-net)

2-Year

$955.00

$750.00

ICB

ICB

Zayo Digital
Voice T1
(Off-net)

3-Year

$860.00

$500.00

ICB

ICB

Sequential
DID Station
Numbers

(per
number)

N/A

$0.25

$0.60

$0.45

$2.00

Non-
Sequential
DID Station

Numbers

(per
number)

N/A

$1.70

$0.60

No Change

$2.00




SERVICES AFFECTED BY THIS APPLICATION

PROPOSED
MAXIMUM
CUSTOM CALLING FEATURE ;ggS;:J\lg/Ié:::g:n MONTHLY MONTHLY
RECURRING
CHARGE
Call Waiting $12.00 $21.00
Call Forwarding Busy $4.00 $7.50
Call Forward No Answer $5.50 $10.50
Call Forward Busy/No Answer $7.50 $15.00
Call Forward Variable $9.00 $12.50
3 Way Calling $8.25 $10.50
Call Transfer $10.50 $21.00
Speed Calling 30 $8.25 $12.00
Speed Calling 8 $6.00 $7.50
Continuous Redial $7.00 $9.00
Distinctive Ring (each) $11.25 $20.85
Last Call Return $6.00 $7.50
Caller ID Number $15.00 $22.35
Call ID Name & Number per line | $15.00 $22.35
Remote Access Call Forwarding | $9.00 $21.75
Call Blocking — 3™ Party $2.00 $12.00




