## ARIZONA PROPOSED NEW MAXIMUM RATES PENDIING COMMISSION APPROVAL

## **SERVICES AFFECTED BY THIS APPLICATION**

SERVICE	TERM	EXISTING MAXIMUM MONTHLY RECURING CHARGE	EXISTING MAXIMUM NON-RECURING CHARGE (INSTALLATION OR CHARGE)	PROPOSED MAXIMUM MONTHLY RECURING CHARGE	PROPOSED MAXIMUM NON-RECURING CHARGE (INSTALLATION OR CHARGE)
Basic Business On-Net	Month to Month	\$45.00	\$67.50	\$120.00	\$200.00
Basic Business On-Net	1-year	\$40.50	\$67.50	\$120.00	\$200.00
Basic Business On-Net	2-year	\$39.00	\$67.50	\$120.00	\$200.00
Basic Business On-Net	3-year	\$36.00	\$67.50	\$120.00	\$200.00
Basic Business Off-Net (Qwest Zone 1)	Month to Month	\$45.00	\$67.50	\$175.00	\$200.00
Basic Business Off-Net (Qwest Zone 1)	1-year	\$45.00	\$67.50	\$175.00	\$200.00
Basic Business Off-Net (Qwest Zone 1)	2-year	\$45.00	\$67.50	\$175.00	\$200.00
Basic Business Off-Net (Qwest Zone 1)	3-Year	\$45.00	\$67.50	\$175.00	\$200.00

Basic Business Off-Net (Qwest Zone 2)	Month to Month	\$55.00	\$67.50	\$175.00	\$200.00
Basic Business Off-Net (Qwest Zone 2)	1-year	\$55.00	\$67.50	\$175.00	\$200.00
Basic Business Off-Net (Qwest Zone 2)	2-year	\$55.00	\$67.50	\$175.00	\$200.00
Basic Business Off-Net (Qwest Zone 2)	3-year	\$55.00	\$67.50	\$175.00	\$200.00
Basic Business Off-Net (Qwest Zone 3)	Month to Month	\$105.00	\$67.50	\$175.00	\$200.00
Basic Business Off-Net (Qwest Zone 3)	1-year	\$100.00	\$67.50	\$175.00	\$200.00
Basic Business Off-Net (Qwest Zone 3)	2-year	\$98.00	\$67.50	\$175.00	\$200.00
Basic Business Off-Net (Qwest Zone 3)	3-year	\$96.00	\$67.50	\$175.00	\$200.00

Market Expansion Line	Month to Month	\$27.00	\$67.50	\$40.35	No Change
Market Expansion Line	1-year	\$27.00	\$67.50	\$40.35	No Change
Market Expansion Line	2-year	\$27.00	\$67.50	\$40.35	No Change
Market Expansion Line	3-year	\$27.00	\$67.50	\$40.35	No Change
Market Expansion Line Additional Pathway	Month to Month	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$40.35	\$60.00
Market Expansion Line Additional Pathway	1-Year	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$40.35	\$60.00
Market Expansion Line Additional Pathway	2-Year	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$40.35	\$60.00
Market Expansion Line Additional Pathway	3-Year	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$40.35	\$60.00
Zayo ISDN PRI (On-Net)	1-Year	\$690.00	\$750.00	\$4320.00	\$8,400.00
Zayo ISDN PRI (On-Net)	2-Year	\$690.00	\$750.00	\$4320.00	\$8,400.00
Zayo ISDN PRI (On-Net)	3-Year	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$4320.00	\$8,400.00

Zayo ISDN PRI (Off- Net)	2-Year	\$935.00	\$750.00	ICB	ICB
Zayo ISDN PRI (Off- Net)	3-Year	\$860.00	\$500.00	ICB	ICB
Zayo Digital Voice T1 (On-net)	2-Year	\$835.00	\$750.00	\$4320.00	\$8,400.00
Zayo Digital Voice T1 (On-net)	3-Year	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$4320.00	\$8,400.00
Zayo Digital Voice T1 (Off-net)	2-Year	\$955.00	\$750.00	ICB	ICB
Zayo Digital Voice T1 (Off-net)	3-Year	\$860.00	\$500.00	ICB	ICB
Sequential DID Station Numbers (per number)	N/A	\$0.25	\$0.60	\$0.45	\$2.00
Non- Sequential DID Station Numbers (per number)	N/A	\$1.70	\$0.60	No Change	\$2.00

## **SERVICES AFFECTED BY THIS APPLICATION**

CUSTOM CALLING FEATURE	CURRENT MAXIMUM MONTHLY RECURRING CHARGE	PROPOSED MAXIMUM MONTHLY RECURRING CHARGE
Call Waiting	\$12.00	\$21.00
Call Forwarding Busy	\$4.00	\$7.50
Call Forward No Answer	\$5.50	\$10.50
Call Forward Busy/No Answer	\$7.50	\$15.00
Call Forward Variable	\$9.00	\$12.50
3 Way Calling	\$8.25	\$10.50
Call Transfer	\$10.50	\$21.00
Speed Calling 30	\$8.25	\$12.00
Speed Calling 8	\$6.00	\$7.50
Continuous Redial	\$7.00	\$9.00
Distinctive Ring (each)	\$11.25	\$20.85
Last Call Return	\$6.00	\$7.50
Caller ID Number	\$15.00	\$22.35
Call ID Name & Number per line	\$15.00	\$22.35
Remote Access Call Forwarding	\$9.00	\$21.75
Call Blocking – 3 <sup>rd</sup> Party	\$2.00	\$12.00